GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3883
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010

AIDED NH PROJECTS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the internal and external aided National Highways projects being constructed in the country;
(b) the amount received in this regard during each of the last three years and the current year;
(c) the details of such projects in Maharashtra; and

(d) the length of roads built in the said State during the above period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(a) Presently 33 National Highway projects are under implementation with external loan assistance from the World Bank and the Asian
Development Bank.

(b) The funds received by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) including grants / loans for external aided projects during the last
three years and the current year is enclosed as Annex.

(c) & (d) There are no external aided projects in the state of Maharashtra.
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